
Maine3Railers Elected Officers and Appointed Positions 
 

Elected Officers and Executive Board 
2025-2026 
 

 President 

Bernie Pender 

president@maine3railers.org 
 
 

 

Vice President 

Dave Hodgkiss,  

vp@maine3railers.org 
 
 

 

Secretary 

Dana Lindsey,  

secretary@maine3railers.org 
 
 
 

 

Treasurer 

Rick Hills, 
Maine 3 Railers 
PO Box 31 
Amherst, NH 03031 

treasurer@maine3railers.org 

 
 

At Large 

Jeff Jacobs,  
jeff@maine3railers.org 
 
 

 
 

At Large 

Ernie Vannah, 
ernie@maine3railers.org 
 
 

 

Recent Past President 

Gene Thayer,  

pastpresident@maine3railers.org 

Appointed Positions and Committees 
 

Club Car Committee: Richard Ridolfo, Chair 
Members: Bill Halley, Dave Hodgkiss, Jeff Jacobs, 
Rick Hills 
 

Club Car and Merchandise Sales: 
Dave Hodgkiss,  
clubcar@maine3railers.org  
Maine3Railers, PO Box 31, Amherst, NH 03031 
 

Event/Outreach Committee Coordinator: Sam Carr  
Members: Art Shean, Frank Folker, Carlton Spring, 

Jeff Jacobs, Doug Pollock 
 
M3R Activities/Training Committee:                     
Rick Hills, Chair 
Members: Mark David, Dave Hodgkiss, Brian Inch, 
& Jeff Jacobs  
 

Property Manager: Dave Hodgkiss 
 
 

Train Show Committee: Co-Chairs: Jeff Jacobs &  
Gene Thayer 
Members: Richard Ridolfo, Sam Carr, Paul Brown, 
Doug Pollock, Dave Hodgkiss, Dana Lindsey 
 
Special Projects Manager: Jeff Jacobs 
specialprojects@maine3railers.org 
 
 
 

Event Layout Design: 
Jeff Jacobs (Trailer & Special Events) 
Art Shean (Outreach Events) 
 

 

Webmaster: 
Mark David, webmaster@maine3railers.org 
 

YouTube Channel Master: 
Carlton Spring,  
youtubechannelmaster@maine3railers.org 
 

Newsletter Editor: 
Art Shean  

 

 
The IRS recognizes the Maine 3-Railers as a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. 

Maine3Railers 

Post Office Box 31 
Amherst, NH 03031 
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